1)

TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
704/350-7500

R Sk kS S S b S b S S S S S Sk Sk S e kS
R S Sk Sk Sk b S b S S S S kS e S e Sk

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR INTERNET HOME PAGE
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS . GOV

R Sk I Sk Sk Sk b S S S R R S e S e b S S
R Sk i Sk Sk Sk b S b S S S e S Sk ke S e Sk

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

06/08/2017

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, JUNE 8, 2017

9:30 a.m.

13 David Y. Rudisill 10-33476 Hearing on motion to determine that lien
of Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC remains
unaffected by discharge, or in the
alternative, to set aside discharge [Bayview
Loan Servicing, LLC] (98)

BALENTINE

ESSER



kkhkkkkkkkk*k

06/09/2017

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 2017
9:30 a.m.

1) 13 Randall C. Shull
Vanessa M. Shull

2) 13 Michael J. Garvey

PRO SE
STALEY

Statesville Division

14-50626

17-50060

Honorable Laura T. Beyer Presiding

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

3rd continued status hearing on
order granting debtors” motion for
moratorium (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (19, 17)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Seterus, Inc.]
(20,17)



3)

4)

5)

6)

13 Martha C. Cronin

BADGER
SHERLOCK

13 Roger E. Bradshaw

BOLGER

13 Kelly J. Ward

BRADLEY
WOOD

13 James E. Vane

BRUDI/PERRY

16-50491

16-50272

17-50029

16-50303

Continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (61); response
[Raymond Jack Phillips] (62)

Status hearing on order granting
conditional confirmation of the
debtor’s plan (66, 31)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (91); debtor’s response (99)

Hearing on the Trustee’s motion for
status hearing (95)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (33)

Hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Becky S.
Ward] (20, 14, 13, 2); debtor’s
response (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (26)

Hearing on debtor’'s motion to
incur debt and modify Chapter 13
plan (30, 27); Trustee’s response (31)



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13 John L. Howard
Cynthia B. Howard

GARDNER

13 Wilma L. Oxford

LAMONTAGNE

13 Steven C. Grady

SUMMERLIN

13 William G. Luszcz
Vanessa M. Luszcz

13 Jeremy D. Baker
Jennifer R. Baker

13 LeAnn L. Wood

FLIPPIN

12-50489

14-50840

13-50714

14-50273

16-50751

13-50151

Hearing on debtors” motion to
disclose insurance funds, to payoff
mortgage claim and to payoff
bankruptcy (48)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (32)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (38); debtor’s
response (39)

3rd continued status hearing on
order granting debtors” motion to
incur debt (27, 24)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (24)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Terry R. Johnson

FLIPPIN

13 Harry W. Edwards, Jr.

Carolyn M. Edwards

FLIPPIN
STALEY

13 James D. Sexton
Annette C. Sexton

13 Robert T. Laws
Sarah W. Laws

13 Sonya L. Queen

LUCK
FLETCHER

13-50627

16-50345

12-50847

15-50816

17-50009

Continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to substitute collateral (14);
Trustee’s response (15)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to claim (21); response
[U.S. Bank, N.A.] (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (27)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (29)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Gregory Luck] (34)

2nd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [Vanderbilt
Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (11, 9,
8)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

13 Thomas L. Josey 12-50130
Bessie T. Josey

MALLORY
13 Loretta S. Downard 14-50056
MALLORY
13 Gayle M. Hyman 15-50278
MALLORY
13 Joe L. Steele 15-50696
Carolene W. Steele
MALLORY
13 Charles R. Lowrance 16-50524

Loutinia B. Lowrance

MALLORY
JONAS

Hearing on debtors” motion for
appropriate relief (45); Trustee’s
response (46); affidavit in support
of motion for relief (47)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
approve settlement and approve
attorney’s fees (17); Trustee’s
response (20)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (22)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
notice of mortgage payment change
(25, 3/22/2017 doc)

6th continued status hearing on
order confirming debtors’ plan (12)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
claim (22); response [Nationstar
Mortgage LLC] (26)



23)

25)

26)

27)

13 Latrina M. Cowan

MALLORY

13 Larry M. Wilson
Patricia A. Wilson

MALLORY

13 Janice D. Ellison

MALLORY

13 Fredrick R. Motley
Nancy J. Motley

16-50682

17-50075

17-50084

14-50364

14-50547

Hearing on debtor’s motion to set
aside dismissal of case (21, 20);
Trustee’s response (23)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (19, 16, 14, 6, 3)

Continued hearing on debtors’
motion to extend time to pay
second payment (21); Trustee’s
response (23)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
extend time to pay second payment
(21); Trustee’s response (24)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
approve settlement of long term
disability claim (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (39)



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

13 Myra S. Hill
WOOD

13 Ronald F. Travis
Peggy P. Travis

13 David A. Hoyle
Teresa C. Hoyle

13 David W. Hollar
Brenda R. Hollar

WOOD
GOUDES

13 James C. Grindstaff
Jeannie G. Grindstaff

WOOD

14-50624

15-50348

16-50278

16-50330

16-50662

16-50681

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property (42)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (24)

Status hearing on order granting
debtors’ motion for moratorium (29,
25)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (25)

7th continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [Clark
Partners, LLC] (38, 16)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
status hearing (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
status hearing (33)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

13 Kenneth E. Carpenter, 111

Julie S. Carpenter

WOOD
WALTERS

13  Anthony B. Holmes

Valerie P. Holmes

WOOD

13 Ronald J. Ayers

GOURLEY

13 William S. Staley

GOURLEY
PETTIT

13 Edie B. Carroll

GOURLEY
STEWART

16-50777 3rd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [PNC Bank,
N.A.] (24, 18)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (30, 18)

CASE DISMISSED

17-50325 Hearing on debtors” motion to
extend automatic stay (6)

14-50085 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (46)

14-50628 Hearing on motion for authority to

pay post-petition taxes and fees and
to escrow the account [First
National Bank of Pennsylvania]
(43); debtor’s response (46)

14-50696 Hearing on motion for relief from
stay [PHH Mortgage Corp] (48);
debtors’ response (49)



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

13 Jeffrey R. Clouatre
Elizabeth M. Clouatre

GOURLEY

13 Buddy D. Triplett
Deborah B. Triplett

GOURLEY

13 Greg M. McCourt

GOURLEY

13 Diego Alvarado

GOURLEY
JONAS

13 Talmadge O. Conner, Jr.

Alferia D. Conner

GOURLEY

15-50011

15-50364

15-50510

15-50671

16-50123

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (27)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to claim (32); debtors’
response (38)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
(57)

4th continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (34); response
[U.S. Bank, N.A.] (36)

7th continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
(19)

Status hearing on order granting
debtors’ motion for moratorium (31,
26, 25)



44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

13 Timothy L. Lackey
Melissa M. Lackey

GOURLEY

13 Michael R. Barnes
Vicki E. Barnes

GOURLEY
MENK

13 Terry W. Woods
Donna D. Woods

GOURLEY

13 John W. Henley
Frances E. Henley

GOURLEY

13 Michael C. Marshall
Patricia H. Marshall

GOURLEY

16-50137

16-50140

16-50359

16-50376

16-50506

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
modify plan (41); debtors’ response
(42)

Continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay [U.S. Bank, N.A.]
(34); debtors’ response (36, 35)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (37)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (26)

Status hearing on order granting
debtors’ motion for moratorium (26,
22,19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (31)



19)

50)

51)

13 Robin W. Ijames

GOURLEY
STEWART

13 Gary D. Todd
Donna G. Todd

GOURLEY

13 Philip C. Arrington
Nina C. Arrington

GOURLEY
PETTIT

16-50592

16-50741

17-50203

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (27)

Hearing on motion for relief from
stay and co-debtor stay [Select
Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (28);
debtor’s response (29)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
review (18)

Hearing on objection to
confirmation and motion to convert
(16, 12)



52)

53)

54)

11:00 a.m.

7 Fox Den Development Company,

LLC

PRO SE
JOHNSON
GORMAN, TR.
HASH

7 Jarrell Dee Lilly
Virginia A. Lilly

LANE
WRIGHT, TR.
KENNAN

Adv. Taylor
V.
Reynolds, et al.

TAYLOR
JONES

16-50515

17-50215

16-05003
7
15-50132

Hearing on motion for order for
Rule 2004 examination of Carolina
Farm Credit, ACA [Ethel P. Goforth
Primary Trust] (141); objection
[Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (142);
Trustee’s objection (144)

Hearing on motion for relief from
stay [Ally Financial Inc] (7);
Trustee’s objection (8)

Pre-trial conference (21)



55)

56)

57)

7 Larry D. Austin 12-50005

BADGER/DECKER
CRAWFORD/TAYLOR, TR.
WALDREP

7 Charles A. Caputo 12-50986

BADGER
SHADDOCK/TAYLOR, TR.

7 Brenda B. Schlie 15-50799

WOOD
HENDERSON, TR.
SMITH

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to approve interim
distribution (244); response [MSCI
2007-HQ12 Phillips Lane, LLC]
(248)

2nd continued hearing on motion
for an order striking improperly
designated items from the record
on appeal [MSCI 2007-HQ12
Phillips Lane, LLC] (245); debtor’s
response (249)

2nd continued hearing on motion
for an order pursuant to
Bankruptcy Rule 8007 granting stay
pending appeal [MSCI 2007-HQ12
Phillips Lane, LLC] (246); debtor’s
objection (250)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
abandon (122); Trustee’s response
(123)

7th continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to avoid judgment lien of
creditor (39, 22); objection [Wallace
Hardware Company, Inc.] (24);
debtor’s response (28)



58)

59)

60)

61)

7 Joseph V. Beam
Karen F. Beam

WOOD
WRIGHT, TR.
PETTIT
BECK

7 Helen H. Mauney

WOOD
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Mitchell J. Blevins
Cynthia A. Blevins

WOOD
HENDERSON, TR.
LANIK

11:30 a.m.

13 Carl D. Boger

MALLORY

15-50839

16-50040

17-50106

17-50086

Continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay [Yadkin Bank] (35);
Trustee’s objection (36); objection
[USA/IRS] (38); debtors’ response
(41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
order allowing inspection of real

property (13)

Hearing on debtors” motion to
avoid judgment lien of creditor
High Point Bank and Newbridge
Bank (12); response [Bank of North
Carolina] (13)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (18, 9)



kkhkkkkkkk*k

NO COURT

kkhkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
MONDAY, JUNE 5, TUESDAY, JUNE 6 OR
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



