# TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS 704/350-7500

*****	***	* * *	****	* * *	***	****	****	***
*****	***	***	****	* * *	***	****	*****	***
<b>CALENDARS</b>	CAN	BE	FOUND	ON	OUR	INTERNET	HOME	PAGE
		WWW	.NCWB.	USC	OURT	S.GOV		
*****	***	***	****	* * *	***	****	****	***
*****	***	***	****	* * *	***	****	****	****
*****								
06/08/2017								
*****								

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Charlotte Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

## THURSDAY, JUNE 8, 2017

9:30 a.m.

1) 13 David Y. Rudisill 10-33476 Hearing on motion to determine that lien

of Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC remains

unaffected by discharge, or in the

alternative, to set aside discharge [Bayview

Loan Servicing, LLC] (98)

BALENTINE ESSER

-----

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 06/09/2017 \*\*\*\*\*\*

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Statesville Division

## Honorable Laura T. Beyer Presiding

	FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 2017			Steven G. Tate, Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Randall C. Shull Vanessa M. Shull	14-50626	3rd continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion for moratorium (34)
	PRO S	SE		
2)	13	Michael J. Garvey	17-50060	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (19, 17)
				Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Seterus, Inc.] (20, 17)
	PRO S			

3)	13	Martha C. Cronin	16-50491	Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (61); response [Raymond Jack Phillips] (62)
				Status hearing on order granting conditional confirmation of the debtor's plan (66, 31)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (91); debtor's response (99)
	BADO SHER	GER RLOCK		Hearing on the Trustee's motion for status hearing (95)
4)	13	Roger E. Bradshaw	16-50272	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (33)
	BOLO	GER		<b>F</b> ()
5)	13	Kelly J. Ward	17-50029	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Becky S. Ward] (20, 14, 13, 2); debtor's response (22)
	BRAI WOO			
6)	13	James E. Vane	16-50303	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (26)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to incur debt and modify Chapter 13 plan (30, 27); Trustee's response (31)
	BRUI	OI/PERRY		

7)	13	John L. Howard Cynthia B. Howard	12-50489	Hearing on debtors' motion to disclose insurance funds, to payoff mortgage claim and to payoff bankruptcy (48)
	GAR	DNER		
8)	13	 Wilma L. Oxford	14-50840	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (32)
	LAM	ONTAGNE		
9)	13	 Steven C. Grady	13-50714	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38); debtor's response (39)
	SUM	MERLIN		
10)	13	William G. Luszcz Vanessa M. Luszcz	14-50273	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to incur debt (27, 24)
	GRO	FF		
11)	13	Jeremy D. Baker Jennifer R. Baker	16-50751	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (23)
	GRO	FF		
12)	13	LeAnn L. Wood	13-50151	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for
	FLIP	PIN		payment default (24)

13)	13 FLIP	Terry R. Johnson	13-50627	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to substitute collateral (14); Trustee's response (15)
		<b></b>		
14)	13	Harry W. Edwards, Jr. Carolyn M. Edwards	16-50345	4th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (21); response [U.S. Bank, N.A.] (22)
	FLIP STA			[0.0. Buildy 1411.] (22)
15)	13	James D. Sexton Annette C. Sexton	12-50847	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (27)
	LUC	rK		
16)	13	Robert T. Laws Sarah W. Laws	15-50816	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (29)
				Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Gregory Luck] (34)
	LUC	rK		
17)	13	Sonya L. Queen	17-50009	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (11, 9, 8)
	LUC FLET	CK FCHER		

18)	13	Thomas L. Josey Bessie T. Josey	12-50130	Hearing on debtors' motion for appropriate relief (45); Trustee's response (46); affidavit in support of motion for relief (47)
	MAL	LORY		
19)	13	Loretta S. Downard	14-50056	Hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement and approve attorney's fees (17); Trustee's response (20)
		LORY		
20)	13	Gayle M. Hyman	15-50278	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (22)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (25, 3/22/2017 doc)
	MAI	LORY		
21)	13	Joe L. Steele Carolene W. Steele	15-50696	6 <sup>th</sup> continued status hearing on order confirming debtors' plan (12)
	MAL	LORY		
22)	13	Charles R. Lowrance Loutinia B. Lowrance	16-50524	Hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (22); response [Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (26)
	MAI JON	LORY AS		

23)	13 MAI	Latrina M. Cowan  LLORY	16-50682	Hearing on debtor's motion to set aside dismissal of case (21, 20); Trustee's response (23)
24)	13	Larry M. Wilson Patricia A. Wilson	17-50075	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (19, 16, 14, 6, 3)  Continued hearing on debtors' motion to extend time to pay second payment (21); Trustee's response (23)
	MAI	LLORY		
25)	13	Janice D. Ellison	17-50084	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend time to pay second payment (21); Trustee's response (24)
	MAI	LLORY		
26)	13	Dena P. Townsend	14-50364	Hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement of long term disability claim (26)
	WO	OD		
27)	13	 Fredrick R. Motley Nancy J. Motley	14-50547	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (39)
	WOO	OD		

28)	13	Myra S. Hill	14-50624	Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property (42)
	WOO	OD		
29)	13	Ronald F. Travis Peggy P. Travis	15-50348	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (24)
				Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion for moratorium (29, 25)
	WOO	OD		
30)	13	David A. Hoyle Teresa C. Hoyle	16-50278	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)
	woo	OD		
31)	13	 David W. Hollar Brenda R. Hollar	16-50330	7th continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Clark Partners, LLC] (38, 16)
	WOO GOU	OD UDES		
32)	13	James C. Grindstaff Jeannie G. Grindstaff	16-50662	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (23)
	woo	OD		
33)	13	Charles R. Allison, Jr.	16-50681	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (33)
	WOO	OD		

34)	13	Kenneth E. Carpenter, III Julie S. Carpenter	16-50777	3rd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [PNC Bank, N.A.] (24, 18)
				2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (30, 18)
	WOC WAL	TERS	CASE DISM	ISSED
35)	13	Anthony B. Holmes Valerie P. Holmes	17-50325	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend automatic stay (6)
	WOC			
36)	13	Ronald J. Ayers	14-50085	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (46)
	GOU	TRLEY		
37)	13	William S. Staley	14-50628	Hearing on motion for authority to pay post-petition taxes and fees and to escrow the account [First National Bank of Pennsylvania] (43); debtor's response (46)
	GOU PETT	TRLEY		
38)	13	Edie B. Carroll	14-50696	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [PHH Mortgage Corp] (48);
		VRLEY VART		debtors' response (49)

39)	13	Jeffrey R. Clouatre Elizabeth M. Clouatre	15-50011	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (27)
	GOU	URLEY		
40)	13	Buddy D. Triplett Deborah B. Triplett	15-50364	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (32); debtors' response (38)
	GOU	JRLEY		response (oo)
41)	13	Greg M. McCourt	15-50510	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan
	GOU	JRLEY		(57)
42)	13	Diego Alvarado	15-50671	4th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (34); response [U.S. Bank, N.A.] (36)
	GOU JON	JRLEY AS		
43)	13	Talmadge O. Conner, Jr. Alferia D. Conner	16-50123	7 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (19)
				Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion for moratorium (31, 26, 25)
	GOU	JRLEY		

44)	13 GOU	Timothy L. Lackey Melissa M. Lackey JRLEY	16-50137	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (41); debtors' response (42)
45)	GOU MEN		16-50140	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [U.S. Bank, N.A.] (34); debtors' response (36, 35)  Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (37)
46)	13 GOU	Terry W. Woods Donna D. Woods JRLEY	16-50359	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (26)
47)	13	John W. Henley Frances E. Henley JRLEY	16-50376	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion for moratorium (26, 22, 19)
48)	13	Michael C. Marshall Patricia H. Marshall	16-50506	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (31)
	GOL	JRLEY		

49)	13	Robin W. Ijames	16-50592	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (27)
				Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (28); debtor's response (29)
		JRLEY WART		
50)	13	Gary D. Todd Donna G. Todd	16-50741	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (18)
	GOU	JRLEY		
51)	13	Philip C. Arrington Nina C. Arrington	17-50203	Hearing on objection to confirmation and motion to convert (16, 12)
	GOU PET	JRLEY FIT		

# <u>11:00 a.m.</u>

52)	7	Fox Den Development Company, LLC	16-50515	Hearing on motion for order for Rule 2004 examination of Carolina Farm Credit, ACA [Ethel P. Goforth Primary Trust] (141); objection [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (142); Trustee's objection (144)
		NSON MAN, TR.		
53)	7	Jarrell Dee Lilly Virginia A. Lilly	17-50215	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Ally Financial Inc.] (7); Trustee's objection (8)
		E GHT, TR. NAN		
54)	Adv.	Taylor v. Reynolds, et al.	16-05003 7 15-50132	Pre-trial conference (21)
	TAY! JON!			

55)	7	Larry D. Austin	12-50005	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to approve interim distribution (244); response [MSCI 2007-HQ12 Phillips Lane, LLC] (248)
				2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on motion for an order striking improperly designated items from the record on appeal [MSCI 2007-HQ12 Phillips Lane, LLC] (245); debtor's response (249)
				2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on motion for an order pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 8007 granting stay pending appeal [MSCI 2007-HQ12 Phillips Lane, LLC] (246); debtor's objection (250)
	CRA	GER/DECKER WFORD/TAYLOR, TR. .DREP		
56)	7	Charles A. Caputo	12-50986	Hearing on debtor's motion to abandon (122); Trustee's response (123)
	BAD SHA	GER DDOCK/TAYLOR, TR.		
57)	7	Brenda B. Schlie	15-50799	7th continued hearing on debtor's motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor (39, 22); objection [Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.] (24); debtor's response (28)
	WOO HEN SMIT	DERSON, TR.		

58)	7	Joseph V. Beam Karen F. Beam	15-50839	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Yadkin Bank] (35); Trustee's objection (36); objection [USA/IRS] (38); debtors' response (41)
	WOC WRIG PETT BECE	GHT, TR. TT		
59)	7	Helen H. Mauney	16-50040	Hearing on Trustee's motion for order allowing inspection of real property (13)
	WOC TAYI	DD LOR, TR.		
60)	7	Mitchell J. Blevins Cynthia A. Blevins	17-50106	Hearing on debtors' motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor High Point Bank and Newbridge Bank (12); response [Bank of North Carolina] (13)
	WOO HEN LAN	DERSON, TR.		
	<u>11:3</u>	<u>80 a.m.</u>		
61)	13	Carl D. Boger	17-50086	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (18, 9)
	MAL	LORY		

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*
NO COURT
\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED MONDAY, JUNE 5, TUESDAY, JUNE 6 OR WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.